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DHCD - Division of Public Housing & Rental Assistance Staff Contacts 

  

Amy Stitely, Asssociate Director 

Wayde Porrovecchio, Fiscal Director for Housing Development & DPHRA 

Sarah O'Leary, Risk Management Specialist 

Prudence Pale Marak, Massachusetts Housing Portal Consultant 

November 2017 

617-573-1156 

617-573-1306 

617-573-1229 

617-573-1202 

amy.stitely@state.ma.us  
wayde.porroyecchio@state.ma.us  
sarah.oleary@state.ma.us  
prudence.marak@state.ma.us  

Bureau of Policy and Program Development 

Cate Mingoya, Director 
	

617-573-1190 
	

cate.mingoya@state.ma.us  
Gretchen Haupt, Program Coordinator 

	
617-573-1239 
	

gretchen.haupt@state.ma.us  

Bureau of Housing Management 

Laura Taylor, Director 

Mirna Concepci6n De Rodriguez, Assistant Director 

Chris DeVore, Assistant Director 

Paul McPartland, Asset Management Coordinator 

Robert Muollo, Asset Management & Redevelopment Specialist 

617-573-1289 

617-573-1225 

617-573-1242 

617-573-1219 

617-573-1163 

laura.taylor@state.ma.us  
mirna.derodriguez@state.ma.us  
christine.devore@state.ma.us  
paul.mcpartland@state.ma.us  
robert.muollo@state.ma.us  

Facilities Management Services Unit 
	

Cell Phone 

Mayungbe Adeniyi, Facilities Management Specialist 

Harry Avery, Facilities Management Specialist 

Bruce Budrick, Facilities Management Specialist 

Bruce McCarrier, Facilities Management Specialist 

Housing Management Specialists 

617-573-1227 

617-573-1132 

617-573-1197 

617-573-1294 

617-571-7581 

508-868-5077 

617-780-5332 

617-803-6334 

mayungbe.adeniyi@state.ma.us  
harold.avery@state.ma.us  
bruce.budrick@state.ma.us  
bruce.mccarrier@state.ma.us  

Mary Farrell, Housing Management Specialist 

Kim Gomez, Housing Management Specialist 

Carolina Gonzalez, Housing Management Specialist 

Tommy Lee, Housing Management Specialist 

Melanie Loveland Hale, Housing Management Specialist 

Evelyn Muasya, Housing Management Specialist 

Bob Pelletier, Housing Management Specialist 

Lisa Taylor, Housing Management Specialist 

Housing Management Finance 

617-573-1232 

617-573-1221 

617-573-1195 

617-573-1223 

617-573-1224 

617-573-1243 

617-573-1231 

617-573-1288 

mary.farrell@state.ma.us  
kim.gomez@state.ma.us  
carolina.gonzalez@state.ma.us  
thomas.lee2@state.ma.us  
melanie.loveland-hale@state.ma.us  
evelyn.muasya@state.ma.us  
robert.pelletier@state.ma.us  
lisa.taylor@state.ma.us  

Ayo Yakubu-Owolewa, Finance Manager 

Michael Chow, Auditor 

Kathy Pace, Auditor 

617-573-1233 

617-573-1201 

617-573-1238 

ayo.yakubu-owolewa@state.ma.us  
michael.chow@state.ma.us  
kathyann.pace@state.ma.us  

 

Bureau of Federal & State Rental Assistance 

 

Brendan Goodwin, Director, Slate Rental Assistance Programs 
	

617-573-1210 
	

brendan.goodwin@state.ma.us  

State Rental Assistance 

Fay Donnell, Housing Quality Standards Assistant 

Larry Gomes, Contract Compliance Specialist 

Susan Holland, Fiscal Coordinator 

Matt Judge, Housing Quality Standards Inspection Manager 

Stephanie Kan, Housing Program Specialist 

Joanne McKenna, Special Programs Coordinator 

Peggy O'Brien, Housing Program Specialist 

Simon Sandvik, HCVP Program Analyst & Specialist 

Maryssa Schneider-McLean, Housing Program Specialist 

Dan Tobyne, PBV Specialist 

Charlie Vasiliades, MRVP Specialist 

Cecilia Woodworth, MRVP Specialist 

617-573-1203 

617-573-1205 

617-573-1200 

617-573-1204 

617-573-1222 

617-573-1196 

617-573-1198 

617-573-1220 

617-573-1207 

617-573-1241 

617-573-1236 

617-573-1141 

fay.donnell@state.ma.us  
larry.gomes@state.ma.us  
susan.holland@state.ma.us  
matthew.judge@state.ma.us  
stephanie.kan@state.ma.us  
joanne.mckenna@state.ma.us  
peggy.obrien@state.ma.us  
simon.sandvik@state.ma.us  
maryssa.mclean@state.ma.us  
dan.tobyne@state.ma.us  
charlie.vasiliades@state.ma.us  
cecilia.woodworth @state.ma.us  



   

 

Bureau of Housing Development and Construction 

 

   

   

Betsy Harper, Sustainability Program Developer 

Architectural & Engineering Services Unit 

617-573-1244 betsy.a.harper@state.ma.us  

Simone Early, Assistant Director of Architecture & Engineering Services 617-573-1148 simone.early@state.ma.us  

Joe DiMare, Supervisor of Engineering Services 617-573-1157 joseph.dimare@state.ma.us  

Jim McCurdy, Supervisor of Architectural Services 617-573-1151 james.mccurdy@state.ma.us  

Frank Bossi, Staff Engineer (ME). 617-573-1161 frank.bossi@state.ma.us  

David Cann, Staff Architect 617-573-1154 david.cann@state.ma.us  

John Donoghue, Staff Engineer (ME) 617-573-1158 john.p.donoghue@state.ma.us  

John Giubilo, Staff Architect 617-573-1159 john.giubilo@state.ma.us  

Bill Koetteritz, Landscape Architect 617-573-1162 william.koetteritz@state.ma.us  

John Olsen, Staff Architect 617-573-1155 john.olsen@state.ma.us  

Capital Finance Unit 

Gay Eng, Capital Finance Manager 617-573-1194 gay.eng@state.ma.us  

Dan Bondzie, Accounting Manager 617-573-1192 daniel.bondzi@statesna.us  

Latanya Magee, Accountant 617-573-1191 latanya.magee@state.ma.us  

Claudio Veiga, Accountant 617-573-1187 claudio.veiga@state.ma.us  

Colleen Votour, Fiscal Analyst 617-573-1183 colleen.votour@state.ma.us  

Construction Management Unit Cell Phone 

Bill Miller, Supervisor 617-573-1170 617-571-4690 william.m.miller@state.ma.us  

Thomas Boyer, Construction Advisor 617-573-1160 617-894-8426 thomas.boyer@state.ma.us  

Sean Keating, Construction Advisor 617-573-1173 857-294-1698 sean.keating@state.ma.us  

Mike Leach, Construction Advisor 617-573-1172 857-207-2280 michael.leach@state.ma.us  

Tom Mulvey, Construction Advisor 617-573-1171 617-571-8421 thomas.muivey@state.ma.us  

Bob Watt, Construction Advisor 617-573-1168 617-429-0584 robert.watt@state.ma.us  

Project Management Unit 

Roberta Strongin, Director 617-573-1189 roberta.strongin@state.ma.us  

Cindy Zabriskie, Assistant Director 617-573-1186 cindy.zabriskie@state.ma.us  

Steve Merriam, Supervising Project Manager 617-573-1181 stephen.merriam@state.ma.us  

Cynthia Peirce Barney, Senior Project Manager 617-573-1179 cynthia.p.barney@state.ma.us  

Linda Katsudas, Senior Project Manager 617-573-1240 linda.katsudas@state.ma.us  

Ali Makke, Senior Project Manager 617-573-1178 ali.makke@state.ma.us  

Avalon McLaren, Senior Project Manager 617-573-1166 avalon.mclaren@state.ma.us  

Gordon Yuen, Senior Project Manager 617-573-1188 gordon.yuen@state.ma.us  

Operations Unit 

David McClave, Assistant Director for Operations 617-573-1165 david.mcclave@state.ma.us  

Rick Brouillard, Capital Planning Program Developer 617-573-1193 richard.brouillard@state.ma.us  

Bill Holland, Capital Planning Program Developer 617-573-1142 william.holland@state.ma.us  

Peter Roche, Construction Contracts Specialist 617-573-1177 peter.roche@state.ma.us  

Administrative Services Unit 

Cynthia Casey, Administrative Assistant 617-573-1206 cynthia.casey@state.ma.us  

Andrew Clinton, Capital Project Coordinator 617-573-1152 andrew.clinton@state.ma.us  

Sabrina Cotton, Clerk 617-573-1180 sabrina.cotton@state.ma.us  

Mary Curry, Administrative Assistant 617-573-1213 mary.curry@state.ma.us  

Joyce Taylor, Administrative Assistant 617-573-1182 joyce.m.taylor@state.ma.us  


